502308984 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Antje KAHNERT	06/02/2010
David LIGHT	06/09/2010
Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER	06/14/2010
Dr. Renate PARRY	07/09/2010
Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA	06/16/2010
Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN	07/07/2010
Dr. Stefan STEIDL	06/14/2010
Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AG
Street Address:	MUELLERSTRASSE 178
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502308984

9143336831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9143336942 Phone:

Email: latoya.powell@bayer.com Bayer HealthCare LLC Correspondent Name:

555 White Plains Road, 3rd Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Barbara Shimei

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

PATENT

REEL: 030205 FRAME: 0088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC 071093 PCT-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latoya Powell
Signature:	/Latoya Powell/
Date:	04/12/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page1.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page2.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page3.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page4.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page5.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page6.tif source=BHC-071093-PCT-US-assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030205 FRAME: 0089

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V, DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

_Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
2. June 2010	1. X-Clahht	
	2.	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

1/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V, DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
June 9, 7010	1. Deline	
	4.	
	5 6	
	8	

BHC071093 PCT-US01

Į,

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V, DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
	1	
	2.	
6/14/10	3. Denglobulin	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V, DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
	1.	
	2	
	3.	
Jey 9,26(0	4. Mecle Kny	
0 0	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V, DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
	1	
	2	
	3	
Mark of the state	4	
Jun. 16, 2010	5. <u>Nohom Satozowe</u> 6.	
	6	
	7	
	8	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842, JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V. DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum: /o・oチー0フ	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1
	2.
	3
	4
	5.
	6. pra flutny
	7. <u> </u>
	8

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Antje KAHNERT, Sadowastr. 17, 42115 Wuppertal, DE
- 2. David LIGHT, 614 South Fremont Street, San Mateo, California 94402, US
- 3. Dr. Doug SCHNEIDER, 3329 Walnut Lane, Lafayette, CA 94549, US
- 4. Dr. Renate PARRY, 21 Kingwood Road, Oakland, CA 94619, US
- 5. Dr. Noboru SATOZAWA, 2-17-16-1102, Minamicho, Chuo-ku, Chiba, Chiba, 260-0842. JP
- 6. Dr. Tara Renee HEITNER HANSEN, Gammel Kongevej 23,3 sal, DK 1610 København V. DK
- 7. Dr. Stefan STEIDL, Planeggerstraße 37, 82141 München, DE
- 8. Dr. Ulrike SCHUBERT, Beinhoferstraße 3, 81247 München, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

ANTI-MESOTHELIN ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREFOR

Filed: 2008-11-19 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009756

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:	
	1.	_
	2.	
	3	
	4	
	5	_
	6	
14.6.2010	7. <u>Shiftel</u>	Dr. Stefan Steidl Dr. Ulvika Schubut
14.6.2010 14.6.10	8. Maldus	Dr. Ulrilec Schubert

BHC071093 PCT-US01

PATENT REEL: 030205 FRAME: 0096